
601 NPHS BLVD.
NORTH POLE

P: 907-488-3761
COUNSELING EXT

19405

WE ARE NORTH
POLE!
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IT’S TIME 
TO REGISTER!

Believe... 

Belong... Become...

A Patriot



NORTH POLE HIGH SCHOOL 
WELCOMES YOU

New students please register for school
by visiting the registration website. 

Https://register.k12northstar.org

If you need assistance or have questions
please contact the NPHS Counseling
Office at 907-488-3761 ext 19405. 

We will reach out to all new students and
set up a time for you to meet with your
counselor. 

Meet the Counseling Department. 

WE ARE

PATRIOTS

Joyce Widman 
Counselor A- F

907-488-3761 ext 19401
joyce.widman@k12northstar.org 

Eren Powers
Counselor O-Z

907-488-3761 ext 19404
eren.powers@k12northstar.org 

Martha Hood
Counselor G-N

907-488-3761 ext 19402
martha.hood@k12northstar.org 

Lisa Fitzhugh
Counseling Tech

907-488-3761 ext 19403
lisa.fitzhugh@k12northstar.org 

Katy Hardman
Counseling Secretary / Registrar

907-488-3761 ext 19405
katy.hardman@k12northstar.org 



MEET THE STAFF

CTE 
Mr. Pananen - Culinary
Mr. Slagle - Engineering
Mr. Cortez - Automotive

Mr. Olsen - Welding 
Ms. Myrum - Health Sciences

FINE ARTS
Ms. Sirevaag - Art

Ms. Dreydoppel - Choir
Dr. McConnel - Band / Orchestra

ENGLISH
Ms. Alexander

Ms. Barnett
Ms. Hollett
Mr. Heaney

Ms. McFetridge
Ms. Tapia

MATH 

Ms. Anderson
Ms. Atkins
Mr. Nick

Mr. Shannon
Mr. Williams

SCIENCE
Mr. Ballek
Ms. Beks

Ms. Bogardus
Ms. Missler

SOCIAL STUDIES
Ms. Barnett
Ms. Geuea
Mr. Hollett
Mr. Jones

Mr. Whisenhant

PE / HEALTH
Mr. Hollett 
Ms. Long

FOREIGN LANGUAGE
Mr. Whisenhant

AIR FORCE JROTC
Colonel Borneo

Chief Master Sergeant Spilinek 



MEET THE STAFF

ATH 

PRINCIPAL 
Michelle Spillane 

907-488-3761
michelle.spillane@k12northstar.org

ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS
Kaitlyn Osborn

Alpha A - K
907-488-3761

kaitlyn.osborn@k12northstar.org

Mark Oppe
Alpha L - Z & Activities

907-488-3761
mark.oppe@k12northstar.org

OFFICE STAFF
Marianna Brown

Administrative Secretary
907-488-3761 ext 19306

marianna.brown@k12northstar.org

Linore Borba
Attendance & Discipline Secretary 

907-488-3761 ext 19305
linore.borba@k12northstar.org

Mary Ward
 Activities Secretary

907-488-3761 ext 19307
mary.ward@k12northstar.org





GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS
NORTH POLE HIGH  

English 9 ................................ 1.0 Credit
English 10 .............................. 1.0 Credit
American Literature .......... 0.5 Credit
Other Literature .................. 0.5 Credit 
Writing Intensive ................ 0.5 Credit 
English Elective .................. 0.5 Credit 

Fairbanks North Star Borough School District

English 4 Credits Mathematics 3 Credits

Algebra I ................................ 1.0 Credit
Statistics ............................... 0.5 Credit
Additional Math ................... 1.5 Credit
Students are required to complete 3.0
credits of high school math.

Science 3 Credits

Physical Science ................ 1.0 Credit
Biological Science ............. 1.0 Credit
Additional Science ...........  1.0 Credit

Health 0.5 Credits

Health ..................................... 0.5 Credit

PE 1.5 Credits

PE .............................................. 1.5 Credit
FNSBSD sports can waive .25 credits of
PE per completed sports season. Waived
credits not to exceed 1.0 credits.

Social Studies 3.5 Credits

Alaska Studies .................... 0.5 Credit
World Studies ..................... 1.0 Credit
U.S. Studies .......................... 1.0 Credit
Government ......................... 0.5 Credit
Economics ........................... 0.5 CreditGeneral Electives 7 Credits

22.5 Credits Required for Graduation

Any class in any department counts
as an elective credit.





N O R T H  P O L E  H I G H  S C H O O L
S T U D E N T  A C T I V I T I E S

Class of 2024
Advisor:  Elizabeth Tobin

elizabeth.tobin@k12northstar.org

Poetry Out Loud
Advisor:  Elizabeth Alexander

elizabeth.alexander@k12northstar.org

Class of 2025
Advisor:  Lisa Fitzhugh & Marianna Brown

lisa.fitzhugh@k12northstar.org
marianna.brown@k12northstar.org

Engineering Club
Advisor:  Andrew Slagle

andrew.slagle@k12northstar.org

Class of 2026
Advisor:  Lorraine Grieve & Martha Hood

lorraine.grieve@k12northstar.org
martha.hood@k12northstar.org

Choir
Advisor:  Jenna Dreydoppel

jenna.dreydoppel@k12northstar.org

Class of 2027
Advisors:  Katy Hardman & Alysia Johnson

katy.hardman@k12northstar.org
alysia.johnson@k12northstar.org

Band/Orchestra
Advisor:  Michael McConnell

michael.mcconnell@k12northstar.org

Student Government
Advisors: Larnetia Skipps

larnetia.skipps@k12northstar.org

North Pole FFA Chapter
Advisor: Walt Armstrong & Heather Bogardus

walter.armstrong@k12northstar.org
heath.bogardus@k12northstar.org

Patriot Unified Sports Club
Advisor: Jenny Hopper

jennifer.hopper@k12northstar.org

National Honor Society
Advisor: Wade Jones

wade.jones@k12northstar.org

BBQ Club
Advisors: Jessica Massey

jessica.massey@k12northstar.org

Yearbook
Advisor: Rebecca Missler

rebecca.missler@k12northstar.org

International Club
Advisors: Elizabeth Beks & Brendy Hollett

elizabeth.beks@k12northstar.org
brendy.hollett@k12northstar.org

Native Youth Olympics
Advisor: Michael Hollett

michael.hollett@k12northstar.org

Student Newspaper
Advisor: Mary McFetridge

mary.mcfetridge@k12northstar.org

AcaDeca
Advisor: Robyn Atkins

robyn.atkins@k12northstar.org
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N O R T H  P O L E  H I G H  S C H O O L
S T U D E N T  A T H L E T I C S

October - February Sports

Cross Country Ski
Coach: Kyle Whisenhant

kyle.whisenhant@k12northstar.org

November - March Sports

Patriot Basketball
Coach: Travis Church 

travis.church@alaska.gov

Lady Patriot Basketball
Coach: Robyn Myrum

robyn.myrum@k12northstar.org

Basketball Cheer
Coach: Breanna Hardy
Brhardy@alaska.edu

March - June Sports

Patriot Baseball
Coach: Stewart Langer
snslangers@gmail.com

Lady Patriot Softball
Coach: Scott Murrah

nobull72@hotmail.com

Track & Field 
Coach: Brenson Hardy 
bhardyak@gmail.com

Coach: Bonnie Johnson
bjinalaska2@gmail.com

Patriot Soccer
Coach: Russell Walker

walkerrussell14@gmail.com

Lady Patriot Soccer
Coach: Russell Walker

walkerrussell14@gmail.com

Native Youth Olympics
Coach: Mike Hollett

michael.hollett@k12northstar.org

July - October Sports

Patriot Football 
Coach: Mike Hollett

michael.hollett@k12northstar.org

Lady Patriot Flag Football
Coach: Jeff & Jamie Darby

jldarby6@gmail.com
velvet_jones76@gmail.com

Football Cheer
Coach: Breanna Hardy
Brhardy@alaska.edu

Tennis
Coach: Jay Samuel

np.jaysamuel@gmail.com

Cross Country Running
Coach: Kyle Whisenhant 

kyle.whisenhant@k12northstar.org

August - November Sports

Swimming & Diving
Coach: Zoe Sutton

zoe.sutton@k12northstar.org

August - December Sports

Volleyball
TBD

September - December Sports

Wrestling
Coach: Lambert

junior.lambert@gci.com

October - February Sports

Hockey
Coach: Halbert

e.halbs@gmail.com



North Pole
High

ACTIVITIES


